Weston County UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION

November 5, 2024 General Election Summary
Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 80f 8

Precincts Complete 80f 8

Precincts Partially Reported Oof 8

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 80f 8

Registered Voters - Total 0

Ballots Cast - Total 3,533

Ballots Cast - Blank 0

Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP TRUMP/VANCE 3,069
DEM HARRIS/WALZ 378
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT 47
Write-In Totals 18
Total Votes Cast 3,512
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 20
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80of8
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP JOHN BARRASSO 3,026
DEM SCOTT D MORROW 375
Write-In Totals 15
Total Votes Cast 3,416
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 116
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80f 8
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP HARRIET HAGEMAN 2,908
DEM KYLE G. CAMERON 309
LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER 103
CON JEFFREY HAGGIT 75
Write-In Totals 10
Total Votes Cast 3,405
Overvotes 23
Undervotes 105
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80f8
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 1
Vote For 1

REP CHIP NEIMAN

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 2
Vote For 1

REP JD WILLIAMS

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Vote For 2

REP ED WAGONER
REP MARTY ERTMAN
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

RETAIN JUSTICE KATE M FOX
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

166

174

1,289
1,463
4 0f 4

TOTAL

1,662
143
1,805

264
2,070
40f4

TOTAL

2,362
2,225

238
4,825

2,237
7,066
8 of 8

TOTAL

2,272
733
3,005

528
3,533
80f 8
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RETAIN JUSTICE JOHN G FENN

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 2,187
NO 752
Total Votes Cast 2,939
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 593
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80of8

RETAIN JUDGE MATTHEW FG CASTANO

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 2,279
NO 730
Total Votes Cast 3,009
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 523
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80f8

RETAIN JUDGE JAMES MICHAEL CAUSEY

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 2,232
NO 738
Total Votes Cast 2,970
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 562
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80f 8

RETAIN JUDGE WENDY M BARTLETT

Vote For 1
TOTAL
YES 2,282
NO 708
Total Votes Cast 2,990
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 541
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80of8
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RETAIN JUDGE LYNDA R BUSH
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

CITY OF NEWCASTLE COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE

Vote For 3

DAREN L. DOWNS
JEFFREY HALL
CHRIS KENNEY
KEVIN S. KRINGLIE
KARL LACEY
THOMAS A. VOSS
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

2,175
797
2,972
0

561
3,533
80of8

TOTAL

681
407
659
460
263
483
29
2,982
42
1,062
4,086
30f3

TOWN OF UPTON COUNCIL MEMBER

Vote For 2

JUSTIN NORMAN

RICK ROTHLEUTNER

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

376
353
16
745
0
253
998
lofl
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CITY OF NEWCASTLE MAYOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL
PAM GUALTIERI 574
TYREL OWENS 743
Write-In Totals 12
Total Votes Cast 1,329
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 33
Contest Totals 1,362
Precincts Reporting 30f3

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST NO. 1 AT LARGE

Vote For 5

PAUL BAU

BILLY FITZWATER
STEVEN GALE
TYLER J. MILLS
SUSAN PILLEN

DANA MANN-TAVEGIA

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST NO. 7 AT LARGE

Vote For 2

CURTIS RANKIN

DIANA WHITE

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

1,343
1,487
847
1,459
1,354
1,514
117
8,121
15
5,634
13,770
6 of 6

TOTAL

568
591
12
1,171
0
387
1,558
20f2
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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT A

Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR 1,712
AGAINST 1,513
Total Votes Cast 3,225
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 308
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80of8

PROPOSED BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR COUNTY LODGING TAX 2,289
AGAINST COUNTY LODGING TAX 1,062
Total Votes Cast 3,351
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 182
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80f8

PROPOSED BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL

FOR THE COUNTY SALES AND USE 1,881
AGAINST COUNTY SALES AND USE 1,460

Total Votes Cast 3,341
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 192
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80f 8

PROPOSED BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL
FOR HOSPITAL DISTRICT MILL 2,106
AGAINST HOSPITAL DISTRICT MILL 1,232
Total Votes Cast 3,338
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 195
Contest Totals 3,533
Precincts Reporting 80of8
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