Weston County GENERAL ELECTION November 5, 2024

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	8 of 8
Precincts Complete	8 of 8
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 8
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	8 of 8
Registered Voters - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Total	3,533
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP TRUMP/VANCE	3,069
DEM HARRIS/WALZ	378
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT	47
Write-In Totals	18
Total Votes Cast	3,512
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	20
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP JOHN BARRASSO	3,026
DEM SCOTT D MORROW	375
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	3,416
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	116
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE

Vote For 1	TOTAL
REP HARRIET HAGEMAN	2,908
DEM KYLE G. CAMERON	309
LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER	103
CON JEFFREY HAGGIT	75
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	3,405
Overvotes	23
Undervotes	105
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

TOTAL
166
8
174
0
1,289
1,463
4 of 4

STATE REPRESENTATIVE HD 2

Vote For 1

Vote For 1

REP JD WILLIAMS	1,662
Write-In Totals	143
Total Votes Cast	1,805
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	264
Contest Totals	2,070
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

TOTAL

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Vote For 2	
Vote For 2	TOTAL
REP ED WAGONER	2,362
REP MARTY ERTMAN	2,225
Write-In Totals	238
Total Votes Cast	4,825
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	2,237
Contest Totals	7,066
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

RETAIN JUSTICE KATE M FOX

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
YES	2,272
NO	733
Total Votes Cast	3,005
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	528
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8
Precincts Reporting	

RETAIN JUSTICE JOHN G FENN

	•
Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	2,187
NO	752
Total Votes Cast	2,939
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	593
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

TOTAL

RETAIN JUDGE MATTHEW FG CASTANO

YES	2,279
NO	730
Total Votes Cast	3,009
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	523
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

RETAIN JUDGE JAMES MICHAEL CAUSEY

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	2,232
NO	738
Total Votes Cast	2,970
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	562
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

RETAIN JUDGE WENDY M BARTLETT

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
YES	2,282
NO	708
Total Votes Cast	2,990
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	541
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

RETAIN JUDGE LYNDA R BUSH

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	2,175
NO	797
Total Votes Cast	2,972
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	561
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

CITY OF NEWCASTLE COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE

Vote For 3	
	TOTAL
DAREN L. DOWNS	681
JEFFREY HALL	407
CHRIS KENNEY	659
KEVIN S. KRINGLIE	460
KARL LACEY	263
THOMAS A. VOSS	483
Write-In Totals	29
Total Votes Cast	2,982
Overvotes	42
Undervotes	1,062
Contest Totals	4,086
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3

TOWN OF UPTON COUNCIL MEMBER

Vote For 2

JUSTIN NORMAN	376
RICK ROTHLEUTNER	353
Write-In Totals	16
Total Votes Cast	745
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	253
Contest Totals	998
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

CITY OF NEWCASTLE MAYOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
PAM GUALTIERI	574
TYREL OWENS	743
Write-In Totals	12
Total Votes Cast	1,329
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	33
Contest Totals	1,362
Precincts Reporting	3 of 3

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST NO. 1 AT LARGE

Vote For 5	TOTAL
PAUL BAU	1,343
BILLY FITZWATER	1,487
STEVEN GALE	847
TYLER J. MILLS	1,459
SUSAN PILLEN	1,354
DANA MANN-TAVEGIA	1,514
Write-In Totals	117
Total Votes Cast	8,121
Overvotes	15
Undervotes	5,634
Contest Totals	13,770
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6

WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DIST NO. 7 AT LARGE

Vote For 2

TOTAL

CURTIS RANKIN	568
DIANA WHITE	591
Write-In Totals	12
Total Votes Cast	1,171
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	387
Contest Totals	1,558
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT A

Vote	For	1	

	TOTAL
FOR	1,712
AGAINST	1,513
Total Votes Cast	3,225
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	308
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

PROPOSED BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 1

TOTAL

Vote For 1

FOR COUNTY LODGING TAX	2,289
AGAINST COUNTY LODGING TAX	1,062
Total Votes Cast	3,351
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	182
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

PROPOSED BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 2

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
FOR THE COUNTY SALES AND USE	1,881
AGAINST COUNTY SALES AND USE	1,460
Total Votes Cast	3,341
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	192
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8

PROPOSED BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 3

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR HOSPITAL DISTRICT MILL	2,106
AGAINST HOSPITAL DISTRICT MILL	1,232
Total Votes Cast	3,338
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	195
Contest Totals	3,533
Precincts Reporting	8 of 8